
2025 Alabama A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-25   Conf: 10-14   Home: 7-10   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 6-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (212), Opp (245)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (10)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bibbs (1), Purchas (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), King (10), Picado (3), Purchas (3), Jones (2), Opp (41)   Pickoffs: Team (5), Bibbs 2, Charter-Smith 1, Cruit 1,
Scott 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (181-217), Purchas (42-49), King (30-39), Scott (23-27), Charter-Smith (22-28), Cruit (20-22),
Bibbs (16-21), Picado (11-12), Wilson (10-12), Rooks (4-4), Callaway (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
2 Daniel, Dakota .356 36-32 87 25 31 1 4 0 10 40 .460 6 0 10 0 .394 1 1 14-18 37 2 2 .951
9 Montiel, Ariana .339 39-39 121 27 41 4 1 1 24 50 .413 8 0 11 0 .380 0 3 13-14 56 10 5 .930
13 Riches, Allyson .326 35-34 92 22 30 10 1 2 20 48 .522 9 5 12 0 .415 0 1 3-3 36 1 1 .974

18
Ocrospoma-Figueroa,
Maria Paula .304 36-35 102 18 31 7 0 2 14 44 .431 19 2 28 0 .419 1 0 3-4 44 69 16 .876

3 Green, Tori .295 38-33 88 25 26 4 0 0 7 30 .341 10 1 12 0 .374 0 7 17-18 47 42 10 .899
32 Puckett, Katie .267 36-35 90 12 24 4 0 2 12 34 .378 10 1 13 0 .340 2 1 1-2 173 10 10 .948
26 Rooks, Callia 1.000 6-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 2-3 3 1 0 1.000
44 44 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 1-1 1 0 0 1.000
17 Purchas, Toni .378 27-17 37 5 14 0 0 0 4 14 .378 4 0 5 0 .439 0 5 4-4 50 11 2 .968
12 King, Destiny .313 22-15 16 3 5 0 0 0 4 5 .313 2 1 1 0 .421 0 0 2-3 56 13 6 .920
22 Jones, Zahria .292 21-4 24 1 7 0 0 0 7 7 .292 4 0 9 0 .379 1 0 0-0 2 3 3 .625
16 Bibbs, Heaven .288 30-25 66 13 19 7 1 0 14 28 .424 5 4 10 0 .373 0 2 2-3 29 43 11 .867
23 Gatlin, Alexis .286 7-2 7 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 .429 1 0 0 0 .375 0 0 0-0 17 1 0 1.000
33 Callaway, Jalia .286 6-2 7 2 2 2 0 0 2 4 .571 0 1 1 0 .375 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
43 Montalvo, Akyndra .282 30-30 78 8 22 3 0 2 15 31 .397 7 1 4 0 .345 1 0 4-5 30 1 1 .969
10 Radcliff, Kayden .267 14-8 15 3 4 0 0 0 2 4 .267 3 2 5 0 .450 0 1 3-3 10 9 2 .905
19 Swoopes, Kaidence .261 13-9 23 3 6 4 0 0 6 10 .435 3 1 2 2 .370 0 0 2-3 34 0 0 1.000
7 Bibbs, Charity .254 30-27 63 12 16 1 0 1 6 20 .317 8 2 10 2 .356 0 1 7-9 11 22 3 .917
15 Hickey, Catherine .222 11-3 9 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 4 0 2 0 .462 0 1 0-2 4 6 5 .667
5 Hardin, Kailey .214 12-4 14 2 3 0 0 0 0 3 .214 0 0 4 0 .214 0 0 0-0 7 6 2 .867
11 Wilson, Linzie .211 18-12 19 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 .263 3 0 7 0 .318 0 0 0-0 12 11 0 1.000
6 Davis, Ki .125 26-1 8 15 1 1 0 0 4 2 .250 1 1 0 0 .300 0 0 11-13 5 0 1 .833
20 Picado, Natalie .111 9-6 9 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 1-1 35 1 0 1.000

0
Charter-Smith,
Alyssa .000 22-10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 15 2 .895

1 Cruit, Susanna .000 13-4 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 3 2 1 .833
14 Bledsoe, Skylar .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .297 43-43 985 201 293 50 7 10 155 387 .393 109 22 152 4 .378 7 23 90-109 713 285 85 .922
Opponents .310 43-43 1017 243 315 55 12 14 194 436 .429 129 34 135 0 .400 15 18 92-111 723 271 67 .937

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Purchas, Toni 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
21 Scott, Paige 4.20 5-3 17 11 2 0-0 0 68.1 88 50 41 14 40 13 2 5 .300 1 5 0 2 4
7 Bibbs, Charity 4.33 6-11 21 14 7 0-0 1 85.2 96 73 53 34 48 19 7 4 .270 2 14 0 7 5
0 Charter-Smith, Alyssa 6.02 4-7 22 9 3 0-0 0 52.1 80 65 45 40 38 13 1 3 .348 6 10 0 3 5
1 Cruit, Susanna 7.35 1-1 13 3 0 0-0 0 20.0 29 29 21 22 6 7 1 1 .330 5 5 0 3 1
11 Wilson, Linzie 12.31 0-2 5 2 0 0-0 0 9.2 21 24 17 17 2 3 1 1 .477 3 0 0 0 3
Totals 5.24 16-24 79 39 12 4 1 236.1 314 241 177 127 134 55 12 14 .311 17 34 0 15 18
Opponents 4.15 24-16 65 40 20 6 1 241.0 293 201 143 109 152 50 7 10 .297 8 22 0 7 23



2025 Alabama A&M University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 28, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
20 Picado, Natalie 36 35 1 0 1.000 0 11 1 .917 3 0
19 Swoopes, Kaidence 34 34 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Wilson, Linzie 23 12 11 0 1.000 0 10 2 .833 0 0
23 Gatlin, Alexis 18 17 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Callaway, Jalia 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Rooks, Callia 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
44 44 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Riches, Allyson 38 36 1 1 .974 1 0 0 — 0 0
43 Montalvo, Akyndra 32 30 1 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Purchas, Toni 63 50 11 2 .968 1 42 7 .857 3 0
2 Daniel, Dakota 41 37 2 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Puckett, Katie 193 173 10 10 .948 2 0 0 — 0 0
9 Montiel, Ariana 71 56 10 5 .930 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 King, Destiny 75 56 13 6 .920 0 30 9 .769 10 0
7 Bibbs, Charity 36 11 22 3 .917 0 16 5 .762 0 0
10 Radcliff, Kayden 21 10 9 2 .905 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Green, Tori 99 47 42 10 .899 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Charter-Smith, Alyssa 19 2 15 2 .895 1 22 6 .786 0 0
18 Ocrospoma-Figueroa, Maria Paula 129 44 69 16 .876 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Bibbs, Heaven 83 29 43 11 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hardin, Kailey 15 7 6 2 .867 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cruit, Susanna 6 3 2 1 .833 0 20 2 .909 0 0
6 Davis, Ki 6 5 0 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Scott, Paige 11 3 6 2 .818 0 23 4 .852 0 0
15 Hickey, Catherine 15 4 6 5 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Jones, Zahria 8 2 3 3 .625 0 0 0 — 2 0
14 Bledsoe, Skylar 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1083 713 285 85 .922 7 181 36 .834 18 0
Opponents 1061 723 271 67 .937 21 177 36 .831 41 1


